

775 Montague Expressway Milpitas, CA 95035 Tel: 408-526-1188 Fax: 408-526-1088 Email: TCB@siemic.com

Project and Product Certification Representative Authorization Letter

Reason for Amendment (current / obsolete)	Revision History		
	From	То	Approved Date
Initial Release (obsolete)	1.0	1.0	Nov-14-2006
Revised wording (obsolete)	1.0	2.0	Sept-25-2007
Updated company template (obsolete)	2.0	3.0	Jan-31-2012
Updated letter information (obsolete)	3.0	4.0	May-23-2014
Added FCC ID field (current)	4.0	5.0	Sept 16 2014

(Shantou Chaoyang District Shengtena Electronic Factory)

(2017 - 11 - 30)

To: SIEMIC, INC. 775 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA 95035 USA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Product Certification Representative Authorization Letter

We, ____Shantou Chaoyang District Shengtena Electronic Factory___hereby authorize SIEMIC, Inc. to act as a Certification Body for certifying for the following project(s):

Product description: Bluetooth earphone Model name: STN-816, STN-112,STN-810,STN-815, STN-820, STN-888, STN-862, STN-866, STN-868, STN-444, STN-750, PBT114, PBT115, SBT532, SBT533, SBT551, SBT552, SBT553, SBT554, LBT604, LBT605, FBHP720, STN-861, SBT669 FCC ID: 2ALOE-888A

Sincerely,

ber Wh

Client's signature Amber Wu / Manager Company Name: Shantou Chaoyang District Shengtena Electronic Factory Address: Gounan Village Industrial Area, Gurao Town, Chaoyang District, Shantou City Guangdong Province, China 515159 Email: amber@shengtena.com